2/2 - way solenoid valve - directly operated
series SL002, SL003
normally closed
normally open
design 2/2-way solenoid valve with elastic seal, directly operated, normally closed or normally open
connection G1/8"...G1/2" according to ISO228/1
materials body brass, stainless steel tube, inner parts stainless steel similar 1.4104, seal NBR, EPDM, ruby,
FKM or PTFE (only for normally closed valves)

ATEX: The valves may only be used for media that are not explosive.
SL0021815-EN-2022/03 © STASTO International KG page 1 of 4 www.stasto.eu
type code
SL002 - 3 - 2 - N - A S 01 - 01
function NC - normally closed SL002
type function NO - normally open SL003
connection G1/8" 18
G1/4" 14
G3/8" 38
G1/2" 12
nominal diameter 1,5mm 1,5
2,0mm 2
2,5mm 2,5
3,0mm 3
4,5mm 4,5
5,0mm 5
seal standard seal FKM (V) - blank position
NBR N
EPDM E
PTFE only for normally closed valves T
ruby R
coil without coil - blank position
BDA standard coil - approval CE A
BDV coil for humid area - approval CE-CSA-UL-VDE C
GDV coil for higher pressures - coil for humid area - approval CE-CSA-UL-VDE E
GDH coil for higher pressures - coil for humid area - approval CE D
Y1 coil for ATEX areas with cable length of 3m (only for normally closed valves) H
connector without connector - blank position
standard S
with integrated LED-yellow and VDR L
with moulded PVC-cable (2 m) M
voltage 220-230V/50-60Hz 01
230V/50-240V/60Hz 02
24VDC 03
24V/50-60Hz 04
12VDC 05
48VDC 06
110VDC 07
220VDC 08
42V/50Hz 10
48V/50Hz 11
110V/50-60Hz 13
110V/50-120V/60Hz 14
380V/50-60Hz 16
220-240V/50-60Hz 20
special version described in the article description 01
available nominal diameter depending on the thread and seat seal
connecting thread DN 1,5 mm DN 2 mm DN 2,5 mm DN 3 mm DN 4,5 mm DN 5,5 mm
G 1/8" N, E, V, R, T N, E, V, R, T N, E, V, R, T N, E, V, R, T
G 1/4" N, E, V, R, T N, E, V, R, T N, E, V, R, T N, E, V, T N, E, V, T
G 3/8" N, E, V, T N, E, V, T
G 1/2" N, E, V, T N, E, V, T
SL0021815-EN-2022/03 © STASTO International KG page 2 of 4 www.stasto.eu
application of the individual seal materials
material medium temperature examples of use
NBR -10...+90°C air, water, neutral gases and liquids
EPDM -10...+140°C hot water, steam, oxygen
ruby* -40...+180°C heavy duty heating oil, aggressive media
PTFE* -40...+180°C aggressive media
FKM -10...+140°C petrol, diesel, air, oils, water, neutral gases and liquids
*with hard sealing materials such as ruby and PTFE, it is normal that a light amount of leakage of 2cm³/min under 1bar of pressure will occur.
coils
type protection class use ambient temperature approvals
BDA IP65 medium temperature up to max. 120°C -10...+40°C CE
BDV IP65 medium temperature up to max. 180°C, high humidity -20...+60°C CE-CSA-UL-VDE
GDV......S IP65 medium temperature up to max. 180°C, high humidity -20...+60°C CE